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Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to Rajasthan and Manipur under Bharat Nirman Yojana during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to enhance the amount of the said funds under the above mentioned yojana for the overall development of the States;

(c) if so, the extent to which the amount is likely to be increased under the yojana; and

(d) the specific schemes implemented and completed and yet to be completed during the above period in the above States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): The Bharat Nirman Programme, a time bound business plan, has six components of Rural infrastructure namely, Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP), Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana
(RGGVY), Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY), National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) and Rural Telephony. The programmes under Bharat Nirman are being implemented by the States/UTs Governments and their agencies. The funds allocated under Bharat Nirman for the States of Rajasthan and Manipur during the last three years and current year (year-wise) are as given in the following table:

 FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER BHARAT NIRMAN YOJANA

        (Rs. In Crores)

Year/   PMGSY RGGVY IAY NRDWP AIBP  Rural
Scheme       (Ceiling) Telephony
Name

     RAJASTHAN

2009-10  200.70 159.10 187.05 1036.46 300.00  4.97

2010-11  82.45 83.58 213.84 1165.44 330.58   5.80

2011-12  104.90 216.47 208.89 1083.57 354.56   3.48

2012-13  NA  2.76  231.45  1340.44 388.00   0.42

     MANIPUR

2009-10  28.18  63.17 25.48 61.60 190.00   3.56#


2010-11  11.58  95.95  29.27  54.61  298.00   1.93#

2011-12  14.73  80.12  28.60  53.39  290.00   0.71#

2012-13  NA  0  31.59  63.72  650.00   0.36#

# Allocation for North East-II service area, which consists of Manipur, Arunachal Pradesh and Nagaland

(b) to (d): The decision regarding the amounts to be allocated are taken on the basis of the availability of funds and assessment of needs of all sectors/schemes including Bharat Nirman. The Administrative Ministries /Departments concerned deal with the schemes, guidelines, release of funds, monitoring of utilization of funds & keeping track of performance of programmes implemented by the States. All the schemes were implemented during 2009-10 to 2012-13 in both the States. Since these are on −going schemes, none can be termed as completed.
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